Comments for Planning Application 171486/DPP

Application Summary

Application Number: 171486/DPP

Address: 83 Blenheim Place Aberdeen AB25 2DZ

Proposal: Erection of 1.5 storey garage with storage space at upper level

Case Officer: Sheila Robertson

Customer Details

Name: Mr Nigel Wood. LLB NP

Address: 79 Blenheim Place Aberdeen

Comment Details

Commenter Type: Neighbour

Stance: Customer made comments in support of the Planning Application

Comment Reasons:

Comment: I wish to strongly support Mr Retties application.

I was surprised to hear from him that he was encountering resistance from Planning due to the scale of the proposal. The briefest of tours of our mutual rear lane and that behind Osborne Place revealed many substantial and recent garage developments, the scale of which is either similar or more substantial than this proposal. Among these are garages of 1.5 stories or more. Indeed several garage sites are currently being developed.

I can supply photographs of existing garages in the lane

Mr Retties current garage is well beyond its useful life and the proposed garage would enhance and not detract from the streetscape.

I strongly feel consistency of treatment commends the grant of this application and hope it will receive favourable consideration

Thank you

N R Wood LLB NP